TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/01/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
License Application Corporation		10/21/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SuperMedia LLC
Street Address:	2200 W. Airfield Drive
City:	Dallas/Fort Worth Airport
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75261-9810
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3773664	IDEARC MEDIA
Registration Number:	3773653	IDEARC MEDIA
Registration Number:	3773644	IDEARC
Registration Number:	3500314	IDEARC MEDIA
Registration Number:	3500288	IDEARC MEDIA
Registration Number:	3500258	IDEARC
Registration Number:	3881158	SUPERMEDIA
Registration Number:	3865775	SUPERTRADEEXCHANGE
Serial Number:	77811149	SUPERMEDIA
Serial Number:	77811134	SUPERMEDIA
Registration Number:	3858250	SUPERGUARANTEE
Registration Number:	3854968	SUPERGUARANTEE AUTOS
Registration Number:	3854947	
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004448 FRAME: 0127 900180647

h	11	u d
Registration Number:	3854946	
Registration Number:	3854401	SUPERMEDIA
Registration Number:	3782348	SUPERGUARANTEE
Registration Number:	3779209	SUPERGARANTIA
Registration Number:	3723688	
Registration Number:	3729854	
Registration Number:	3723656	SUPERGUARANTEE
Registration Number:	3707942	SUPERBUCKS
Registration Number:	3674783	SUPERTRADEEXCHANGE
Registration Number:	3785165	IDEARC MEDIA
Registration Number:	3459149	IDEARC MEDIA
Registration Number:	3680343	IDEARC
Registration Number:	3606439	IDEARC POWER UP
Registration Number:	3478358	LOCAL HEROES
Registration Number:	3358478	POWER UP
Registration Number:	3346846	POWER UP
Registration Number:	3499505	IDEARC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)953-1121

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2148807002

Email: jcone@hitchcockevert.com

Correspondent Name: John Cone Hitchcock Evert LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 131709

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313-1709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IDEA-
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John M. Cone
Signature:	/johnmcone/
Date:	01/06/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=110106 Merger License Application with SuperMedia LLC#page1.tif source=110106 Merger License Application with SuperMedia LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004448 FRAME: 0128

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:50 AM 10/26/2010
FILED 09:50 AM 10/26/2010
SRV 101028037 - 2637998 FILE
CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

LICENSE APPLICATION CORPORATION

INTO

SUPERMEDIA LLC

(PURSUANT TO SECTION 209(i) OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT)

SUPERMEDIA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company organized on the 27th day of June, 1996 (the "Company"), pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law and the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware:

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that it owns one hundred percent (100%) of the capital stock of LICENSE APPLICATION CORPORATION, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware on the 16th day of June, 2006; and that the Company, by a resolution duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of the board of managers of the Company on the 21st day of October, 2010, determined to and did merge into itself the aforementioned LICENSE APPLICATION CORPORATION, effective as of November 1, 2010, which resolution is in the following words, to wit:

WHEREAS, the Company lawfully owns one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding stock of LICENSE APPLICATION CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware:

WHEREAS, the Company desires to merge into itself the said LICENSE APPLICATION CORPORATION, effective as of November 1, 2010, and to thereafter be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of said corporation on such date;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Company merge into itself the aforesaid LICENSE APPLICATION CORPORATION and assume all of its liabilities and obligations; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President or a Vice President, and the Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the Company be and they hereby are directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge said LICENSE APPLICATION CORPORATION, into the Company and assume all fiabilities and obligations, effective as of November 1, 2010, and to file the same in the Office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County, Delaware: and

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004448 FRAME: 0129

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate to be signed by Cody Wilbanks, its Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary and attested by Tara D. Mackey, its Assistant Secretary, on the 21st day of October, 2010.

Bv:

Cody Willanks,

Vice President-General Counsel and Secretary

By:

Tara D. Mackey,

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004448 FRAME: 0130

RECORDED: 01/06/2011